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Daniel Murdiyarso
Principal Scientist

d.murdiyarso@cgiar.org
English, Indonesian

Mangroves and peatlands • Carbon accounting  • Forest 
policy in Indonesia

Christopher Martius
Principal Scientist  
(Climate Change)

c.martius@cgiar.org
English, German, Portuguese, Spanish

Climate change mitigation and adaptation • Forest 
ecology biodiversity • Ecosystem services

Coordinates the Global Comparative Study on REDD+

William Sunderlin
Principal Scientist

w.sunderlin@cgiar.org
English, Indonesian

Leads research on REDD+ subnational initiatives • Tenure 
and rights • Poverty and livelihoods

Anne Larson
Principal Scientist

a.larson@cgiar.org
English, French, Spanish

Leads research on multilevel governance for REDD+ • 
Decentralization • Tenure rights • Gender equity

SOBRE CAMBIO CLIMÁTICO 2014
CONFERENCIA DE NACIONES UNIDAS

Maria Brockhaus
Senior Scientist

m.brockhaus@cgiar.org
English, French, German

Leads research on national REDD+ policies • Policy 
networks • REDD+ and media discourses • Institutional 
change 

Mary Menton
Senior Associate

m.menton@cgiar.org
English, Spanish, Portuguese

REDD+ in Peru (politics, MRV) • Smallholder and 
community forest management • Forest governance  
in Amazonia • Participatory monitoring

Amy Duchelle
Scientist

a.duchelle@cgiar.org
English, Portuguese, Spanish

Subnational REDD+ initiatives • REDD+ safeguards • 
Smallholder livelihoods • Multiple use forestry • Climate 
change adaptation and mitigation

Kristell Hergoualc’h
Scientist

k.hergoualch@cgiar.org
English, French, Indonesian, Italian, 
Spanish

Greenhouse gas fluxes • Forests for climate change 
mitigation • Peatlands in Peru

Bruno Locatelli
Seconded Scientist

b.locatelli@cgiar.org
English, French, Spanish

Leads research on links between climate change 
adaptation and mitigation • Ecosystem services and 
adaptation to climate change 

Bimbika Basnett
Scientist/Gender Coordinator

b.basnett@cgiar.org
English

Gender and REDD+ safeguards • Gender • Large-scale 
land Investments and green economy • Gender and 
migration

Ashwin Ravikumar
Post Doctoral Fellow

ashwin.r@cgiar.org
English, Spanish

Multilevel governance and REDD+ • Decentralization • 
Property rights • Subnational REDD+ policies

Experts on forests, climate change and REDD+
Available for interview

Peter Holmgren
Director General 
English, Swedish

Contact 
Imogen Badgery-Parker 
i.badgery-parker@cgiar.org

Forestry • Climate-smart agriculture • Landscape approach • Sustainable development • 
Forest monitoring and assessment

Available to comment on synergies and trade-offs between forests, agricultural 
productivity and climate change mitigation and adaptation

Louis Verchot 
Research Director, Forests and Environment 

l.verchot@cgiar.org
English, French, Portuguese

Leads research on forests and climate change mitigation • Measurement, reporting and 
verification (MRV) of carbon stocks • Mangroves & peatlands

Available to comment on forests in the UN climate change negotiations
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Peter Cronkleton
Senior Scientist

p.cronkleton@cgiar.org
English, Portuguese, Spanish

Smallholder production systems and markets • Impacts 
of trade and investment on forests and people

Miguel Pinedo-Vasquez
Scientist

m.vasquez@cgiar.org
English, Spanish, Portuguese

Management and conservation of forests and trees • 
Landscape management • Biodiversity conservation • 
Livelihoods 

Manuel Guariguata
Principal Scientist

m.guariguata@cgiar.org
English, Spanish

Leads research on management and conservation of 
forests and trees • Multiple use forest management • 
Ecosystem services • Silviculture • Reforestation and 
forest restoration • Forestry and climate change

Sven Wunder
Principal Scientist

s.wunder@cgiar.org
Danish, English, French, German, 
Indonesian, Portuguese, Spanish

Payments for ecosystem services • Biodiversity 
conservation • Livelihoods • Landscape management 
for environmental services

Terry Sunderland
Principal Scientist
t.sunderland@cgiar.org
English

Conservation/development trade-offs • Food security 
and nutrition

Experts on landscapes, forest management & ecosystem services
Available for interview

Imogen Badgery-Parker
Outreach Manager

i.badgery-parker@cgiar.org
English

Mobile: +51 989 559 681

For interviews with CIFOR experts, please contact:

Martha Cuba
Communications Coordinator, Latin America

m.cubacronkleton@cgiar.org
English, Spanish, Portuguese

Mobile: +51 958 791 838

Center for International Forestry Research (CIFOR)
CIFOR advances human well-being, environmental conservation and equity by conducting research to help shape policies 
and practices that affect forests in developing countries. CIFOR is a member of the CGIAR Consortium. Our headquarters 
are in Bogor, Indonesia, with offices in Asia, Africa and Latin America.

Peter Holmgren
Director General 
English, Swedish

Contact 
Imogen Badgery-Parker 
i.badgery-parker@cgiar.org

Forestry • Climate-smart agriculture • Landscape approach • Sustainable development • 
Forest monitoring and assessment

Available to comment on synergies and trade-offs between forests, agricultural 
productivity and climate change mitigation and adaptation

Robert Nasi
Deputy Director General

r.nasi@cgiar.org
English, French

Ecology and management of tropical forests • Bushmeat (& Ebola) • Gender • 
Production forests • Forests in Africa


